Firm PTO-1565 RE (Bey, 10,027 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	CUR	02948082
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u>V V</u>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Murray Burns Dovell		rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy to 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Surfing Hardware Inte Holdings Pty Limited Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? Yes 🖌 N	10
3. Nature of conveyance:         Image: Assignment         Image: Security Agreement         Image: Other	Merger Change of Name	Mona Vale, NSW 2107, Sydney, AUSTRA
Execution Date:February 11, 2005		City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Y
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/20		B. Patent No.(s) s attached?
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	n correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications and patents in
Name: Sung I. Oh		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Squire, Sanders	& Dempsey LLP	
		- Authorized to be charged to deposit ac
		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address. 801 S. Figueroa St	reet	
Street Address:801 S. Figueroa St 14th Floor	reet	07-1853 (any deficiency)
14th Floor	90017	
14th Floor	90017	07-1853 (any deficiency)
14th Floor City: Los Angeles _State: CA Zip:_	90017	07-1853 (any deficiency)

PATENT REEL: 016282 FRAME: 0070

45222.00034

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Murray Burns Dovell, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Australia, having a place of business at Suite 8 RPAYC, Mitala Street, Newport, NSW, 2016 Australia, the ASSIGNOR herein, having the entire right, title and interest of the invention entitled FIN FOR SURFCRAFT, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on July 2, 2004, Application Serial No. 29/208,714; and

WHEREAS, SURFING HARDWARE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Australia, having a place of business at 8 Taronga Place, Mona Vale NSW 2107, Sydney, Australia (hereafter called the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, the ASSIGNOR does hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute or caused to be executed any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

LosAngeles/157360.1

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

MURRAY BURNS DOVELL

11/2/05 Dated:

B١

Print Name: Doverc

Title: MATRICIZ,

Dated: 11/2 05

**FIRST WITNESS** Bv: nthony Rowso Print Name:\_

Dated:  $\| \cdot \mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{I}} \cdot \mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{S}} \|$ 

SECOND-WITNESS By Print Name; JE FOWLER

LosAngeles/157360.1

PATENT REEL: 016282 FRAME: 0072

**RECORDED: 02/22/2005**